– A$  			   30(ii)	  207.2 	  442.7

Principal amounts on which interest rate payable exposure has been fixed				   3,517.0 	  6,012.2

Principal amounts of fixed interest rate assets:
Fixed rate derivatives
	 – US$900.0 million (31 December 2012: US$2,050.0 million)  			   29(ii)	  1,007.6 	  1,976.9
Foreign currency swaps
	 – £114.0 million (31 December 2012: £288.0 million)			   30(ii)	  211.1 	  448.9

Principal amounts on which interest rate receivable exposure has been fixed			   1,218.7 	  2,425.8

Principal amounts on which net interest rate payable exposure has been fixed			   2,298.3	 3,586.4

At 31 December 2013, the Trust has fixed 66% of its net interest payable exposure by way of fixed rate borrowings, interest rate swaps and interest rate options of
varying durations (31 December 2012: 190% fixed). Changes to the fair value of derivatives due to interest rate movements are set out in Notes 29(ii) and 29(iii).

				   31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 12
Interest rate sensitivity				   $million	 $million

The sensitivity of interest expense			   Interest rate	 (Increase)/decrease
to changes in floating interest rates is as follows:			   movement	 in interest expense

				   –2.0%	  23.4 	  (34.0)

				   –1.0%	  11.7 	  (17.0)

				   –0.5%	  5.9 	  (8.5)

				   0.5%	  (5.9)	  8.5

				   1.0%	  (11.7)	  17.0

				   2.0%	  (23.4)	  34.0

29

NOTE 29  INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Summary of interest rate positions at balance date (continued)

(ii) Fixed rate debt and interest rate swaps
Notional principal or contract amounts of the Trust’s consolidated and share of equity accounted fixed rate debt and interest rate swaps:

	 Interest rate swaps 	 Fixed rate borrowings	 Interest rate swaps	 Fixed rate borrowings

			   31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12
Fixed rate debt and	 Notional			   Average	 Notional			   Average
swaps contracted	 principal		  Principal	 rate	 principal		  Principal	 rate

[…]

Principal amounts of fixed interest rate assets:
Fixed rate derivatives
	 – A$			   32(ii)	 950.0	 4,685.9
	 – US$4,100.0 million (31 December 2012: US$1,550.0 million)			   32 (ii)	 4,590.2	 1,494.7

Principal amounts on which interest rate receivable exposure has been hedged			   5,540.2	 6,180.6

Principal amounts on which net interest rate payable exposure has been hedged			   4,813.0	 5,006.6

At 31 December 2013, the Group has hedged 75% of its net interest payable exposure by way of fixed rate borrowings, interest rate swaps and interest rate options
of varying durations. The remaining 25% is exposed to floating rates on a principal payable of $1,605.0 million, at an average interest rate of 3.0%, including margin
(31 December 2012: 79% hedged with floating exposure of $1,317.8 million payable at an average interest rate of 5.0% including margin). Changes to the fair value of
derivatives due to interest rate movements are set out in Note 32(ii).

				   31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 12
Interest rate sensitivity				   $million	 $million

	 Interest rate	 (Increase)/decrease
The sensitivity of interest expense to changes in floating interest rates is as follows:	 movement	 in interest expense

				   – 2.0%	 32.1	 26.4
				   – 1.0%	 16.1	 13.2
				   – 0.5%	 8.0	 6.6
				   0.5%	 (8.0)	 (6.6)
				   1.0%	 (16.1)	 (13.2)
				   2.0%	 (32.1)	 (26.4)

35

NOTE 32  INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Summary of interest rate positions at balance date (continued)

(ii) Fixed rate debt and interest rate swaps
Notional principal or contract amounts of the Group’s consolidated and share of equity accounted fixed rate debt and interest rate swaps:

	 Interest rate swaps	 Fixed rate borrowings	 Interest rate swaps	 Fixed rate borrowings

		  31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 13	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12	 31 Dec 12
Fixed rate debt and	 Notional			   Average	 Notional			   Average
swaps contracted	 principal		  Principal	 rate	 principal		  Principal	 rate